Nevada Private School Enrollment Details

Total State Enrollment by Grade 2016-17

Grade Male Female Total
Kindergarten 1,135 1,124 2,259
Grade 1 861 911 1,772
Grade 2 853 869 1,722
Grade 3 766 796 1,562
Grade 4 828 821 1,649
Grade 5 696 737 1,433
Grade 6 733 787 1,520
Grade 7 768 734 1,502
Grade 8 750 686 1,436
Grade 9 656 612 1,268
Grade 10 612 621 1,233
Grade 11 599 595 1,194
Grade 12 517 560 1,077
Ungraded Mix of grades 258 149 407
Totals 10,032 10,002 20,034
Total State Enrollment by County 2016-17

County Male Female Total

Carson City 169 185 354
Churchill 44 35 79
Clark 7,789 7,856 15,645
Douglas 144 131 275
Elko 25 24 49
Esmeralda 0 0 0
Eureka 0 0 0
Humboldt 0 0 0
Lander 0 0] 0
Lincoln 0 0 0
Lyon 28 52 80
Mineral 0 0 0
Nye 59 74 133
Pershing 0 0 0
Storey 0 0] 0
Washoe 1,774 1,645 3,419
White Pine 0 0] 0
Total 10,032 10,002 20,034
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Total State Enrollment by County & Grade Level 2016-17

Male Enrollment

Grade K 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 Ungraded Totals
County
Carson 19 18 25 14 25 16 18 16 18 0 O 0 0 0 169
Churchill 6 7 4 7 4 5 3 1 7 0 0 0 0 0 44
Clark 913 712 690 613 662 564 597 597 607 514 456 469 395 0 7,789
Douglas 15 9 4 8 3 5 4 5 1 19 25 22 24 0 144
Elko 1 5 3 3 2 1 4 1 1 2 1 1 0 0 25
Lyon 8 1 1 3 3 0 2 1 8 1 O 0 0 0 28
Nye 5 4 5 5 5 5 5 9 6 4 1 3 2 0 59
Washoe 168 105 121 113 124 100 100 138 102 116 129 104 96 258 1,774
Totals 1,135 861 853 766 828 696 733 768 750 656 612 599 517 258 10,032
Female Enrollment
Grade K 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 Ungraded Totals

County
Carson 17 17 24 20 18 27 20 25 17 O O 0 0 0 185
Churchill 6 0 4 3 2 5 3 5 7 0 0 0 0 0 35
Clark 915 761 712 659 676 581 621 563 554 479 473 444 418 0 7,856
Douglas 11 8 6 7 12 7 8 7 3 12 9 25 16 0 131
Elko 1 2 3 2 3 1 2 1 2 2 o0 5 0 0 24
Lyon 6 o 1 1 1 1 1 o 1 7 8 9 16 0 52
Nye 11 8 7 6 4 9 3 6 2 3 6 4 5 0 74
Washoe 157 115 112 98 105 106 129 127 100 109 125 108 105 149 1,645
Totals 1,124 911 869 796 821 737 787 734 686 612 621 595 560 149 10,002
Total Enrollment

Grade K 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 Ngx Totals

e

County
Carson 36 35 49 34 43 43 38 a1 35 0 0 0 0 0 354
Churchill 12 7 8 10 6 10 6 6 14 0 0 0 0 0 79
Clark 1,828 1,473 1,402 1,272 1,338 1,145 1,218 1,160 1,161 993 929 913 813 0 15,645
Douglas 26 17 10 15 15 12 12 12 4 31 34 47 40 0 275
Elko 2 7 6 5 5 2 6 2 3 4 1 6 0 0 49
Lyon 14 1 2 4 4 1 3 1 9 8 8 9 16 0 80
Nye 16 12 12 11 9 14 8 15 8 7 7 7 7 0 133
Washoe 325 220 233 211 229 206 229 265 202 225 254 212 201 407 3,419
Totals 2,259 1,772 1,722 1,562 1,649 1,433 1,520 1,502 1,436 1,268 1,233 1,194 1,077 407 20,034
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Ten Year Enrollment Comparison

School
Year

2007-08
2008-09
2009-10
2010-11
2011-12
2012-13
2013-14
2014-15
2015-16
2016-17

Kindergarten

3,450
3,280
2,914
1,910
2,960
2,963
2,813
2,666
2,406
2,259

Grades
1-6

10,566
10,232
10,032
5,920
10,032
9,844
10,033
9,916
9,592
9,658

Grades
7-12

6,978
6,944
6,972
5,489
6,842
6,735
7,072
7,190
7,389
7,710

Ungraded

588
591
592
579
566
569
456
513
440
407

0 .
Totals %o Gain
or Loss
21,582 3.45%
21,047  (2.47%)
20,510 (2.55%)
13,898 (32.23%)
20,400 (5.4%)
20,283  (.99%)
20,374 .49%
20,253 (.99%)
19,827 (.02%)
20,034 1.04%

Public
School
Enrollment

433,885
437,433
432,383
433,277
424,000
445,737
451,805
459,095
467,527
470,373

% of
Private
School
Students
compared
to Public
School
Students
4.97%
4.81%
4.74%
3.20%
4.81%
4.55%
4.50%
4.41%

4.24%
4.26%

2011-12 was compared to 2009-10 as the 2010-11 numbers were not an accurate accounting of the private

school enrollment.

Licenses ~ Accreditation ~ Teachers

Schools Licensed by NDE

County Carson Churchill Clark
Exempt 2 2 50
Not Exempt 1 0 41
Both 3 2 91

Schools Accredited by Outside Agencies

County Carson Churchill Clark

Exempt 2 1 21
Not Exempt 0 0 15
Both 2 1 36

Douglas Elko

4
1
5

Douglas Elko

1
0
1
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Lyon
1 3
0 1
1 4

Lyon
0 0
0 0
0 0

Nye

N R R

Nye

= = O

Washoe TOTAL

15 78
14 59
29 137

Washoe TOTAL

8 33
6 22
14 55



Number of Teachers Employed

County Carson Churchill Clark

Douglas Elko Lyon Nye

Washoe TOTAL

Exempt 15 8 782 24 8 6 10 197 1,050
Not Exempt 10 0 472 16 0 1 4 88 591
Both 25 8 1,254 40 8 7 14 285 1,641
Teachers by Qualifications
Only Schools Bachelor’s Master’s Degree
that are Not : Degree + 3 + 1 year
: Licensed by 5 Y
Exempt are NV Licensed years classroom classroom
: another State : .

Required to experience experience
Report this
Carson 10 0 0 0
Clark 184 34 139 115
Douglas 7 1 0 8
Lyon 1 0 0 1
Nye 0 0 1 2
Washoe 36 5 17 30

Total 238 40 157 156
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